Workshop Meeting Agenda – March 25, 7:00 p.m. Township of North Brunswick 25 Linwood Place North Brunswick, NJ

Draft for Council Meeting/(4/1/24)

Roll Call, Sunshine Notice And Cell Phone Statement

MS. GALLIMORE

- 1. Bill List
- 2. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159): 2024 Distracted Driving Crackdown U Drive U Text U Pay \$12,250.00

MR. HRITZ

- 1. Authorizing Property Maintenance And A Lien On The Property Known As 256 Garner Road
- 2. Authorizing Public Improvements Bond Releases For 1460 Livingston Avenue, LLC

MR. GORDON

1. Resolution Of The Township Of North Brunswick To Place The Italian American Social Club, Inc. Of North Brunswick's Club License Into History

MUNICIPAL CLERK

- 1. NJ State Fireman's Association Application / Dylan N. Jones / Fire Co. #2
- 2. Approval Of Minutes / Workshop Meeting / 03.11.24
- 3. Approval Of Minutes / Regular Meeting / 03.18.24
- 4. Raffle Application #2404 Basket Raffle Our Lady Of Peace Columbiettes Draw Date April 6, 2024 Our Lady Of Peace
- 5. Raffle Application #2405 50/50 Raffle Our Lady Of Peace Columbiettes Draw Date April 6, 2024 Our Lady Of Peace
- 6. Raffle Application #2406 Bingo License PTSO North Brunswick Township High School Draw Date April 20, 2024 NBTHS

- 7. Raffle Application #2407 Basket Raffle PTSO North Brunswick Township High School Draw Date April 20, 2024 NBTHS
- 8. Raffle Application #2408 50/501 Raffle PTSO North Brunswick Township High School Draw Date April 20, 2024 NBTHS

Public Hearing

Consent Agenda

a. 105-3.24 Confirming the appointment of Margaret Shimalla as Municipal Court Administrator for the Township of North Brunswick
b. 106-3.24 Bill List

Closed Session

Adjourn